
 

CORRIGENDUM # 8 

SUPPLY OF FRS REGULATORS & SPARES WITH INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING 

 

TENDER NO. IGL/ET2/CP/CP17435 dated 28.04.2023 

Tender Ref. No.: IGL/ET2/CP/CP17435 

Tender date: 28.04.2023 

Owner: Indraprastha Gas Ltd. 

Corrigendum Date: 11.07.2023 

Sl.  

No. 

Tender 

Page No. 
Clause/ Para/ Section Description Amendment/ Addition/ Modification/ Deletion 

 

1 56 of 96 SCC 8.0 PENALTY 

8.1 A penalty of Rs. 100/day reckoned from the date of 

intimation shall be deducted from the invoice if 

Installation and Commissioning of regulator is not 

carried out within the defined period. 

Amendment 

8.1 A penalty of Rs. 100/day reckoned after 15 days from the date of 

intimation shall be deducted from the invoice if Installation and 

Commissioning of regulator is not carried out within the defined period. 

2 56 of 96 SCC 8.0 PENALTY 
8.2 Max penalty shall be 50% of the SOR rate for 

Installation and Commissioning service 
Amendment 

8.2 Max penalty shall be 10% of the SOR rate for Installation and 

Commissioning service. 

3 
7 of 96 and 

56 of 96 

IFB 3.0 and SCC 10.0 

DELIVERY SCHEDULE/ 

DURATION OF CONTRACT 

3.1/10.1 Delivery of material shall be completed in 02 

lots with 10-month period between the lots and delivery 

period shall be 8-10 weeks from the date of 

intimation/PO. First lot tentative quantity shall be 75% 

± 10% of the total SOR quantity. However, the quantity 

may vary as per actual business requirement. 

 

3.2/10.2 Completion period for Installation and 

Commissioning services shall be 1 year from the date of 

award of PO. 

Amendment 

3.1/10.1) The duration of contract shall be 2 years from the date of first 

notification of award/LOA/Contract. Rates of material and services shall 

remain firm and fixed for the entire validity of contract. 

 

3.2/10.2) a) Delivery of material shall be completed in 02 lots with 10-

month period between the lots and delivery period shall be 12-16 weeks 

from the date of intimation/PO. First lot tentative quantity shall be 75% 

± 10% of the total SOR quantity. However, the quantity may vary as per 

actual business requirement. 

 

3.2/10.2) b) Installation and commissioning shall be done within 15 days 

from the date of intimation from IGL. 

 

Note: 1. All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered. 

          2. Bidders are requested to visit IGL website https://www.iglonline.net / IGL's tendering website https://petroleum.euniwizarde.com regularly for further announcement. 

https://www.iglonline.net/
https://petroleum.euniwizarde.com/

